Electronic Preset Delivery System
The Smith Meter® AccuLoad® III-N4 is a microprocessor-
based instrument that can be configured to fit the application.
It is capable of controlling two arms as either a blending or
straight product instrument. The device has the flexibility of
handling blending applications, straight ratio blending, up to
three meters, side stream blending, and up to two arms of
six-product sequential blending. The AccuLoad III has flash

AICB Modeling
	 REM  —  XP   —  A
Model Designation
Housing
XP - Explosion Proof
Remote Enclosure:
Explosion-proof (NEMA 7, Class I, Groups C and D) and
watertight (NEMA 4X), IP65
Electrical Safety Approvals (Remote Enclosure)
UL/CUL:
Class I, Division 1, Groups C and D; Class II, Groups E,
F and G, UNL-UL Enclosure 4X, CNL-CSA Enclosure 4
Class I, Zone 1, AEx d IIB T6, IP65
UL File E23545
ATEX / IEC Ex:
DEMKO 11 ATEX 1103869X IEC Ex UL 11.0029X
Ex d IIB T6 IP65 Tamb = -40°C to +60°C
Programmable Inputs/Outputs
Digital Inputs AC DC Total
Standard 5 6 11
Optional (One Remote AICB) 5 16 21
Digital Outputs AC DC Total
Standard 11 3 14
Optional (One Remote AICB) 31 13 44
Analog Inputs/Outputs - Up to 6
Hardware Option
A	 =	  AICB Board
8 Bulletin SS06041 Issue/Rev. 0.7 (3/19)
Figure 1 – Enclosure Dimensions
Note: Dimensions — Inches to the nearest tenth (millimetres to the nearest whole mm), each independently dimensioned from respective
engineering drawings.
STOP
1 2 3 F1 F2
4 5 6 Set Print
7 8 9 Clear Start
+/- 0 . Enter Stop
16.0"
(406)
14.0"
(356)
7.19"
(183)
Three 1.75" (45)
Conduit Entrances
14.0"
(356)
4.0"
(102)
4.0"
(102)
6.0"
(152)
3.0"
(76)
3.0"
(76)
12.0"
(305 )
16.75"
(425)
.31 DIA.
9Bulletin SS06041 Issue/Rev. 0.7 (3/19)Bulletin SS06041 Issue/Rev. 0.7 (3/19)
6.50"